RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH CLEMONS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING CONSULTATION RELATED TO EMPLOYMENT INVESTIGATIONS (EXPENSES NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00)

**WHEREAS**, the goal of the contract is to provide consultation related to employment investigations. This contract will help Franklin County Public Health to follow the required process with respect to resolving employee relations.

WHEREAS, the recommendation to the Board is that the abovementioned

contract be approved for Franklin County Public Health.
Now, therefore, upon motion of Board Member
seconded by Board Member
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;
<ol> <li>That the Health Commissioner is authorized to sign a contract with Clemons, Nelson &amp; Associates, Inc., expense not to exceed \$10,000.00.</li> </ol>
<ol><li>This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.</li></ol>
Voting Aye Thereon:
Board Members

Franklin County Board of Health

Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members
	Franklin County Board of Health